
13 DECEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 3869 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 384 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

DETERMINATIONS 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Patt 

Port Tariff Goods n List 
Item No. Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To• 

H.O. 39.02.145 (1-28) .. .. .. .. .. . . 30 DC25 .. 384 1/6/79 30/9/8 4 
Deter'n (29) Royphers type FK.2000 PVC film 40 microns .. 

H.O. 60.01.031} Fabrics, unprinted, other than: .. .. . . 40t Aul25t .. 
60.01.032 ort 
Deter'n Can25t 

ort 
DC25t 

ort 
Superval damper cover •• .. .. per kg 66.14ct Aul66.14ct .. 384 1/6/79 .. 

plus Can66.14ct 
15 DC66.14ct 

H.O. 84.45.001 Bar, tube and profile bending machines not exceeding 40t Aul20t .. 384 1/9/79 .. 
Deter'n the following capacities: Can25t 

bar:60.3mm x 8mm .. .. .. . . DC25t 
rod: 22.22 mm 
tube: 150mm tor such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any 

case direct 
tWhere alternative rates are shown the rate payable is 

that which returns the higher duty 

*The determination will lapse on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to its substantive Tariff classification. 
If continuation of this determination is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior 
to the date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decision Cancelled: 

H .0. 84.45.001 Bar ... capacities: .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 347 .. . . 
Deter'n bar: ... 8mm 

tube: 76.2 mm 
rod: 22.22 mm 

Excluding ••• direct 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of December 1979. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

NameofWork 

Bridge No. 40 NIMT, foundation renewal 

Foxton Road Services Depot, site works 
Installation of electrical services, Wellington Station platforms 
The relining of Tunnel No. 2, Main South Line •. 
Office and amenity building at Southdown 

(10/2100/9) 

Successful Tenderer 

Richardsons Drilling Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 
1001, Palmerston North 

Reids Transport Ltd., Cook Street, Foxton 
W. G. Stafford, P.O. Box 27051, Wellington 
Downer & Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 312, Dunedin 
Batley Builders Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 1S-322, 

New Lynn, Auckland 7. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

32,677.10 

23,787.00 
21,498.00 

315,284.00 
420,522.00 

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager. 


